Joshi & Associates, Cost 
Accountants, (Fi1m Registration Number: 000030), as Cost Auditors to conduct the 

Description ofrcsolution considered audit of the cost records of the Company for the Financial Year ending 31st 
December, 2025, amounting to Rs. 13,86,000 (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Eighty-Six 
Thousand Only) 

Mode of No. of 
No. of % of Votes polled 

No. of votes 
No. of % of votes in % of Votes 

Category 
voting shares held 

votes on outstanding 
-in favour 

votes - favour on votes against on votes 
polled shares against polled polled 

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1 )]* 100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100

[...]

Ratification of Remuneration to Messrs. Dhananjay V. Joshi & Associates, Cost Accountants, 
(Firm Registration Number: 000030), as Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of the cost records 
of the Company for the Financial Year ending 31st December, 2025, amounting to Rs. 13,86,000 
(Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Eighty-Six Thousand Only) 

Number of Number of Percentage of Result 
ballots votes total votes 

Votes in favour of the 271 34,38,21,794 99.9999 Passed with 
resolution 1equisile 

majority 
Votes against the 5 333 0.0001 
resolution 

Total 276 34,38 ,22, 127 100.00